U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1595** RE(102867224 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Baby Wize, LLC 1. Arkadiy I. Rozental Internal Address: 52 Beecham Court Owings Mills, Maryland 21117 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger ✓ Assignment Street Address: 52 Beecham Court Security Agreement Change of Name Other___ City: Owings Mills State: MD Zip: 21117 Execution Date: 27 September 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/887,384 B. Patent No.(s) Filed July 7, 2004 Additional numbers attached? Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Royal Craig Law Offices of Royal W. Craig ✓ Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 10 N. Calvert Street, Ste 153

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

**Tall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

10/25/2004 ECOOPER 00000008 10887384

City: Baltimore

9. Signature.

State: MD Zip: 21202

.....

01 FC:8021 40.00 DP

21 October 2004

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Arkadiy I. Rozental of 52 Beecham Court, Owings Mills, Maryland 21117 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), have jointly invented a STOWABLE BABY BIDET AND BATHINETTE for which application for U.S. Letters Patent in the United States of America Serial No. 10/887,384 was made on July 7, 2004;

AND WHEREAS, Mikhail Ruvinskiy, an individual residing at 9326 Fitzharding Lane, Owings Mills, Maryland 21117, and James E. Fay, an individual residing at 1096 Reed Street Neenah, WI 54956, joint inventors of the STOWABLE BABY BIDET AND BATHINETTE as reflected in said U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/887,384 filed on July 7, 2004, have previously assigned to me their entire right, title and interest in said invention and patent application.

AND WHEREAS, Baby Wize, LLC, a Maryland Limited Liability Company having a principal place of business at 52 Beecham Court, Owings Mills, MD 21117 (hereafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire undivided right, title and interest in said invention and patent application.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell and assign to ASSIGNEE its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, my entire right, title and undivided full interest in and to the STOWABLE BABY BIDET AND BATHINETTE, and all division, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights or priority resulting from the filing of any such applications, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to the said "ASSIGNEE," its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest, and we covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that we will communicate to said "ASSIGNEE," its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said "ASSIGNEE," its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said "ASSIGNEE," its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce patent, Utility Model and/or Inventor's Certificate protection for said improvements in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of said "ASSIGNEE," its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

> PATENT REEL: 015907 FRAME: 0144

Page -2-	
Assignor	
A Media To Cu	
Arkadiy I. Rozental	
State of Maryland)
. 01) SS.
County of Baltimore)

ASSIGNMENT

Harford Executed and subscribed before me, this 37 day of Septem Der 2004.

(SEAL)

Moutha Jecusos

Notary Public, my commission expires 2-9-2008

ROYAL W. CRAIG

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

10 North Calvert Street **SUITE 153** BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202 TEL 410. 385. 2383 FAX 410. 385. 2385 WEBSITE: www. patent-law. org

HUNT VALLEY OFFICE: Tel/Fax 410, 785, 1816

TRANSMITTAL

VIA EXPRESS MAIL NO.: EV 489449496

MAIL STOP Assignment Recordation

Services, Director

U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re:

Recordation of Assignment for:

U.S. Patent Application 10/887,384 of: ROZENTAL, Arkadiy et al. for their "STOWABLE BABY BIDET AND BATHINETTE"; Filed: July 7, 2004.

From: Arkadiy Rozental to Baby Wize, LLC.

Dear Sir:

LAW

BUSINESS

TECHNOLOGY

Transmitted herewith for Recordation is the Assignment of the abovereferenced Utility Patent Application. Enclosed please find the following:

- 1. One (1) Recordation Form Cover Sheet with one (1) assignment duly executed by the following inventor: Arkadiy Rozental.
- Our check No. 1266 2. __ in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the Recordation Fee as required by 37 CFR 1.21(h).
- 3. This post card (please date stamp and return).

Please charge any unanticipated fees to our Deposit Account No. 03-3565 (a duplicate copy of this charge authorization is attached.)

Thank you for your cooperation and assistance.

Respectfully submitted,

Royal W. Craig Reg. No./34,14

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on October 21, 2004, one copy of the abovereferenced documents were deposited with the United States Postal Service for delivery by Express Mail to the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW INCLUDING PATENT, TRADEMARK, COPYRIGHT, TRADE SECRET, TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER, BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, AND CORPORATE MATTERS

PATENT

REEL: 015907 FRAME: 0146

RECORDED: 10/21/2004